OP \$65.00 6237463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM730134 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		05/20/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bravo! Group Services, LLC
Street Address:	1140 ROUTE 22 EAST, SUITE 202
City:	BRIDGEWATER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6237463	BRAVO! GROUP SERVICES	
Registration Number:	6237467	BRAVO GROUP SERVICES. SERVICE. TRANSPARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9544307838

Email: jcottingham@bressler.com **Correspondent Name:** Joseph A Cottingham

Address Line 1: 200 E Las Olas Blvd Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Ft Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Cottingham	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Cottingham/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

900696509

source=Bravo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (BOA) (executed)#page1.tif source=Bravo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (BOA) (executed)#page2.tif source=Bravo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (BOA) (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007732 FRAME: 0245

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of May 20, 2022, by Bank of America, N.A. ("Secured Party"), in favor of Bravo! Group Services, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "Company"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its security interests in all of the Trademark Collateral, including all of the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 15, 2021 made by Company in favor of Secured Party, which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2021 at Reel 007210/Frame 0859-0860.

Secured Party acknowledges that two trademarks included within the Trademark Collateral, Registration Number 6237463 and 6237467, have subsequently been assigned by Company to Bravo! Building Services, LLC pursuant to that certain Assignment dated October 26, 2021, which Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2021 at Reel 007476/Frame 0360-0362.

Secured Party consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents, and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish any security interests upon the Trademark Collateral.

This Release shall be binding upon Secured Party's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

Bank of America, N.A.

By:

Name: Title:

John C FARE

School Vice President

1

SCHEDULE A. TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. BRAVO! Group Services, LLC

Trademark	Status	Application No.	File Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Bravo! Group Services	Live			6237463	Jan. 5, 2021
Bravo Group Services. Service. Transparency. Trust and	Live			6237467	Jan. 5, 2021
Design Refine	Dead	88940269	May 29, 2020		
Refine Infection Prevention Program and Design			May 30, 2020		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of May 20, 2022, by Bank of America, N.A. ("Secured Party"), in favor of Bravo! Group Services, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "Company"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its security interests in all of the Trademark Collateral, including all of the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 15, 2021 made by Company in favor of Secured Party, which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2021 at Reel 007210/Frame 0859-0860.

Secured Party acknowledges that two trademarks included within the Trademark Collateral, Registration Number 6237463 and 6237467, have subsequently been assigned by Company to Bravo! Building Services, LLC pursuant to that certain Assignment dated October 26, 2021, which Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2021 at Reel 007476/Frame 0360-0362.

Secured Party consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents, and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish any security interests upon the Trademark Collateral.

This Release shall be binding upon Secured Party's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

Bank of America, N.A.

RECORDED: 05/25/2022

By:

Name:

Title:

John C. FERR

Sewion Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007732 FRAME: 0248